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Barry Richard Margolis

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Barry Richard Margolis
Postcode

Date of birth June 1953

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

NOTFARG LIMITED

APPLE PAN (1999) LIMITED
APPLE PAN (1999) LIMITED

APPLE PAN (1998) LIMITED
APPLE PAN (1998) LIMITED

MAYFAIR AND HOLLAND
PROPERTIES LIMITED

EEDG REALISATIONS LIMITED
EEDG REALISATIONS LIMITED
AMSTERDAM RESTAURANTS
LIMITED

SC RESTAURANTS (UK) LIMITED
ED'S EASY DINER LIMITED
APPLE PAN (1996) LIMITED
APPLE PAN (1995) LIMITED
MARGOLIS SHOPFITTINGS LIMITED

APPLE PAN (1997) LIMITED

ROTTERDAM PROPERTIES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

04275109
03892825
03892825

03685337
03685337

03672772

03606750
03606750

03560904

02941330

02149256

03200414

02977580

01522774

03279387

03366759

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
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902548205

902548205

British

App. Date

App. Date
03/07/2002
13/12/1999
13/12/1999

17/12/1998
17/12/1998

18/11/1998

28/10/1998
28/10/1998

05/05/1998

21/08/1997

21/08/1997

21/08/1997

21/08/1997

21/08/1997

21/08/1997

22/07/1997

Res. Date

Res. Date

15/11/2005
15/11/2005

15/11/2005
15/11/2005

31/10/2002

15/11/2005
15/11/2005

12/12/2002

15/11/2005

15/11/2005

15/11/2005

15/11/2005

15/11/2005

15/11/2005

31/10/2002

Position

Position
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
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APPLE PAN (1997) LIMITED

APPLE PAN (1996) LIMITED

APPLE PAN (1995) LIMITED

SC RESTAURANTS (UK) LIMITED
HAGUE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
ROCKET RESTAURANTS LIMITED
HAGUE SECURITIES LIMITED
MARGOLIS SHOPFITTINGS LIMITED
JOHNNY ROCKETS LIMITED

ED'S EASY DINER LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03279387
03200414
02977580
02941330
02806217
01983109
01712355
01522774
01522738
02149256

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
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15/11/1996
17/05/1996
02/01/1996
02/01/1996
21/07/1993
30/11/1992
22/10/1992
01/06/1992
01/06/1992
05/03/1992

902548205

15/11/2005
15/11/2005
15/11/2005
15/11/2005
31/10/2002

31/10/2002
15/11/2005

15/11/2005

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director



